AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
247 SERIES
METALIZED POLYESTER,
TUBULAR. CASE GROUNDED
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com

PART  NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
EXAMPLE: 248    K    4    255    -D
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE
MODEL
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
18
TYPE ”247” & “248”
TYPES
247  -  Case Grounded
248  -  Case Floating
TOLERANCE
W ± 1%
U ± 2%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
VOLTAGE
1J 150   VDC
2 200   VDC
4 400   VDC
6 600   VDC
CAPACITANCE
The nominal capacitance value in picofarads is expressed
by a three digit number.  The first two digits are
significant figures and the last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
MODELS
AZ-CAP hermetically sealed tubular capacitor are available in
optional mounting and terminal configurations. See detailed
“Mounting & Terminal Specification Sheet”.
LEADS
Standard lead are solid wire, 60/40 solder dipped for superior
solderability.
 CASE DIA. AWG LEAD MATERIAL
.175 & .195 24 OXYGEN FREE COPPER
.235 & .312   22 OXYGEN FREE COPPER
.400 & UP   20 COPPER CLAD STEEL
Weldable and solderable “dumet” leads, which consist of
gold-plated copper-clad, nickel-iron core wire, are available
by adding the prefix “D” to the AZ-CAP part number.
Weldable and solderable “NICKEL” leads with 60/40 solder
dipped finished are available by adding the prefix “N” to the
AZ-CAP part number.
CHARACTERISTICS
Az- Cap type “248” metalized polyester capacitor will meet
or exceed the requirements of MIL-C-18312.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
-55  To  125°C  at  full  rated  voltage
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH
Tested at 200% of rated voltage for 1 minute minimum.
METALIZED POLYESTER
INSULATION RESISTANCE AT 25°C
The product of I.R. in megohms and the capacitance in
microfarads shall be 50,000 megohms-microfarads
minimum.  However, I.R. need not exceed 100,0000
megohms.
DISSIPATION FACTOR 25°C
Less than  1% when measured at 1000 Hz for values up to
and including 1.0 µF. Capacitance values greater then
1.0 µF, are measured at 60 Hz.
PART  NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
EXAMPLE: 248    K    4    255    -D
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE
MODEL
all parts tested per
MIL-STD-202ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIEDUPON REQUEST
REV 190319A
AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
247 SERIES
METALIZED POLYESTER,
TUBULAR. CASE GROUNDED
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com
PAPER AND FOIL NON INDUCTIVE, EXTENDED FOIL CONSTRUCTION
Insulating sleeve option adds .016” (D) and .062” (L).
Standard Dimensions
 capacitance values are available in the same case size as the next higher value.
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
19
ISO 9001:2008 REGISTERED
METALIZED POLYESTER
NON INDUCTIVE,
SELF HEALING
When ordering Type “247” grounded case
capacitors, change the part number accordingly,
and deduct .062” from the length dimension.
Should an insulating sleeve be required, add the
suffix “-3” to the AZ-CAP part number and allow
an additional .016” and .062” to the “D” and
“L” dimensions respectively.
Intermediate capacitance values are available in
the same case size as the next higher value.
TYPE “247 & 248”
150  VDC 400  VDC200  VDC 600  VDC
 µF D L P/N D L P/N D L P/N D L P/N  µF
.010 .235 .750 248_2103 .312 .875 248_4103 .312 .875 248_6103 .010
.012 .235 .750 248_2123 .312 .875 248_4123 .312 .875 248_6123 .012
.015 .235 .750 248_2153 .312 .875 248_4153 .312 .875 248_6153 .015
.018 .235 .750 248_2183 .312 .875 248_4183 .312 1.125 248_6183 .018
.022 .235 .750 248_2223 .312 .875 248_4223 .312 1.125 248_6223 .022
.027 .235 .750 248_2273 .312 1.125 248_4273 .312 1.125 248_6273 .027
.033 .235 .750 248_2333 .312 1.125 248_4333 .312 1.125 248_6333 .033
.039 .312 .875 248_2393 .400 1.125 248_4393 .400 1.125 248_6393 .039
.047 .312 .875 248_2473 .400 1.125 248_4473 .400 1.125 248_6473 .047
.056 .312 .875 248_2563 .400 1.125 248_4563 .400 1.125 248_6563 .056
.068 .312 .875 248_2683 .400 1.125 248_4683 .400 1.125 248_6683 .068
.082 .312 .875 248_2823 .500 1.125 248_4823 .500 1.125 248_6823 .082
.100 .312 .875 248_2104 .500 1.125 248_4104 .500 1.125 248_6104 .100
.120 .312 1.125 248_2124 .500 1.125 248_4124 .562 1.125 248_6124 .120
.150 .312 1.125 248_2154 .500 1.125 248_4154 .562 1.125 248_6154 .150
.180 .400 .875 248_2184 .562 1.375 248_4184 .562 1.375 248_6184 .180
.220 .400 .875 248_2224 .562 1.375 248_4224 .562 1.375 248_6224 .220
.270 .400 1.125 248_2274 .562 1.625 248_4274 .562 1.625 248_6274 .270
.330 .400 1.125 248_2334 .562 1.625 248_4334 .562 1.625 248_6334 .330
.390 .500 1.125 248_2394 .670 1.625 248_4394 .670 1.625 248_6394 .390
.470 .500 1.125 248_2474 .670 1.625 248_4474 .670 1.625 248_6474 .470
.560 .500 1.125 248_2564 .670 1.875 248_4564 .670 1.875 248_6564 .560
.680 .500 1.125 248_2684 .670 1.875 248_4684 .670 1.875 248_6684 .680
.820 .562 1.125 248_2824 .750 1.875 248_4824 1.00 1.875 248_6824 .820